
653

19,590

43,230

161

1,221

452

Offender Statistics

Race/Ethnicity

Asian

African American

Caucasian

Native American

Hispanic

Other

6,386

43,349

14,324

1,163

29

Age

0 - 17

18 - 40

41 - 59

60 - 84

85 and Older

315

16,542

47,411

111

1,101

444

Race/Ethnicity

Asian

African American

Caucasian

Native American

Hispanic

Other

4,918

43,264

15,390

2,201

82

Age

0 - 17

18 - 40

41 - 59

60 - 84

85 and Older

Victim Statistics

Total 65,307 Total 65,251

65,924Total Total 65,855

Gender

Male

Female

49,170

16,128

Total 65,298

Gender

Male

Female

16,825

48,966

Total 65,791

Ohio Bureau of Criminal Identification and Investigation

Ohio Race/Ethnicity, Age and Gender Statistics

Domestic Violence Report

Domestic Violence Program

Criteria for Report:

All Months,  2011, All Counties, All Agencies

2/24/2012


