## **Domestic Violence Report**

## Ohio Bureau of Criminal Identification and Investigation Ohio Race/Ethnicity, Age and Gender Statistics

## **Offender Statistics**

Race/Ethnicity		Age	Age		Gender	
Asian	653	0 - 17	6,386	Male	49,170	
African American	19,590	18 - 40	43,349	Female	16,128	
Caucasian	43,230	41 - 59	14,324			
Native American	161	60 - 84	1,163			
Hispanic	1,221	85 and Older	29			
Other	452					
Total	65,307	Total	65,251	Total	65,298	

## **Victim Statistics**

Race/Ethnicity		Age	Age		Gender	
Asian	315	0 - 17	4,918	Male	16,825	
African American	16,542	18 - 40	43,264	Female	48,966	
Caucasian	47,411	41 - 59	15,390			
Native American	111	60 - 84	2,201			
Hispanic	1,101	85 and Older	82			
Other	444					
Total	65,924	Total	65,855	Total	65,791	